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THE RTPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN _THE HIGH COURT OF UGANDA AT JINJA

CRIMINAL CONFIRNMATION NO,1/93

PETER ITEMBE PATAST :seossesezscetassssesesssssscesnsessesssACCUSED
VERSUS

UGANDA fesgeseszgasescnanssnsesossnansasssnsnssensssss e s PROSECUTOR

BEFORE: IHE HON, MR, JUSTICE C,M, KATO

This file was passed to me for the purpose of confirming
a sentence of 36 months impriscnment imposed upon the cccused
persaon Peter Itembe Palasi. The accused was charged with two
counts one of which was for shop breaking contrary to section
283(a) of the Penal Code Act and the other was for theft
contrary to section 252 of the Penal Code Act,

He pleaded guilty to both counts, He was sentenced to
12 months in respect of count 1 and 24 months for the second
count., The court ordered the gentences to run consecutively.
The accused had two other convictions of similar nature which
he admitted.

I have carefully considered the reasons which prompted the
trial magistrate to impose the sentence which he did impose
and I feel those reasons are quit=z sound. I consider the sentence
imposed to be reasonable in all the circuustances of this case,
I accordingly do confirm the consecutive sentence of 36 months,
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C.M. KATO
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